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Model 3010/G4
4E1 PDH
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH /

< 3010/G4
< 3012/G4

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

DTE
< Model 3010
< Model 3010 DTE DTE
Model 3010 1
1
1 1.8
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Model 3010
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH 4 2.048Mbps
Model 3010/G4 4E1PDH
G.703/E1 4
Model 3010/G4 Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

2 20/40/60/80/100/120
20/40/60

° 19 1u

° 4 G.703DTE G.703 75-ohm
BNC

° LED

([ ]

([ ]

° LED

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH G.703/E1

LED

G.703 DTE
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Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

sc/PC
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH 4 ! Model 3010
RJ-11
> Model 3010 Y — Model 3010
DTE
& n_ DTE
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH 4 G.703E1
DTE G.703 75-ohm BNC Model 3010
180~240VAC 50Hz -36~-72VDC
LED
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH LED
DTE LED

PWR DTE

RA Model 3010

NS

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

LOS

LOS1 G.703

LOS2 G.703

LOS3 G.703 M

LOS4 G.703 ° PDH

[ ]

PHONE Model 3010
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[ ON
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

&
"OFF”
° +48VDC GND
° -48VDC -48VDC
° FG
° ON
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH SC
SC
° Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

TX

18

LED

-48VDC

LED

™X RX

TX

P

RX
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° Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
RX
° Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
X
° 1-3
DTE

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
DTE

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

G.703/G.704

G.703 DTE

75-0hm
G.703

]

2 75-ohm BNC G.703

X

RX

BNC

G.703/G.704
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Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

lN'Model 3010

Model 3010

180~240VAC/50Hz

Model 3010

DIP
4E1 PDH

DIP

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
DIP

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

Model 3010 DIP
Model 3010
ON
1 2 3 456 7 8
3 DIP
SW-1 Sw-4
DIP SW-1 Sw-+4 Model 3010
G.703
SW-1 Sw-4
Off
ON
SW-5 SW-8

DIP SW-5 SW-8 Model 3010

DIP

ON

OFF

Model 3010/G4

DIP

“ON”  “OFF”
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G.703 LED
SW-5 SW-8

Off
ON

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

CALL
Model 3010 OFF
Model 3010
ALARM
LED
Local LED
Remote LED
ALARM
Model 3010
Normal
Mute

10
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Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

Model 3010

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

° Model 3010/G4 4E1
PDH

“PWR"LED

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

DIP

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
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DTE

DTE
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DTE

CPU

CPU

DTE

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

” ”

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

1. Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH

° 48V

PWR LED

Model 3010/G4 4E1 PDH
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2.NS

3.LOS
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LED

T™X RX
SC

LED

T™X RX

SC

4. LED
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DTE
LED
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A

COMLINK MODEL 3010

SC
4xG.703/E1 75-ohm BNC
LED

180~240VAC 50Hz
-36~-72VDC

<10W

0 -~50

-20 ~80

5~95%

70~106Kpa

422 x145x48 mm

DTE

B

COMLINK MODEL 3010

COMLINK #

3010/G4/M2/xx* 2Km 4E1 PDH
3010/G4/S20**/xx* 4E1 PDH
3012/G4/S20.S3(S5)/xx* 4E1 PDH

“ * AC-180~240VAC DC--48vDC
oo — 20/40/60/80/100/120

00PC.US

00PC.EUR

00PC.UK

00PC.AUS /
OOPC.IN

O00PC.JAP

00403-3010.UM
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C D
COMLINK MODEL 3010 COMLINK MODEL3010
G.703
75-ohm BNC SC/PC
2.048Mbps +/-50ppm 16.892Mbps
HDB3 1B1H
G.703 /1G.704 —50/125 62.5/125 100/140um
ITU-T G.823 —8.3/125 8.7/125 9/125 10/125um
ITU-T G.742 850nm 1310nm 1550nm
> -15dBm
=36dBm
- 2

18

- 120
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